Town of Mammoth Lakes

Mammoth Lakes.

P.O. Box 1609 Mammoth Lakes, CA, 93546

> Ph: (760) 965-3600 Fax: (760) 934-7493

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Date: September 28, 2020

Contact: Stuart Brown, Parks and Recreation Director & Public Information Officer

Phone: (760) 965-3696

Email: <u>sbrown@townofmammothlakes.ca.gov</u>
Website: <u>www.Townofmammothlakes.ca.gov</u>

TOWN OF MAMMOTH LAKES OPENS ROUND 3 OF BUSINESS ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

Mammoth Lakes, CA – The Town of Mammoth Lakes established a Business Assistance Program to help small business owners impacted by COVID-19 stay afloat during this unprecedented time. The Town has completed two rounds of funding for the Program which has resulted in a total program award of over \$200,000.

Qualified small businesses can apply for one-time grants in amounts up to \$10,000 for business costs including rent or mortgage, payroll, utilities, insurance, loan payments related to running the business and any other documented cost of business operations.

Business Assistance Program Round 3

The Town is accepting applications for the third and final round of the grant program. Applications will be accepted through **October 11, 2020**.

The Town will provide \$100,000 in total funding for Round 3.

For more information or to submit an application please visit the Town's website: https://www.townofmammothlakes.ca.gov/977/Business-Assistance-Program.